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SAFE DIGGING MONTH
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Help us share the safe digging message with everyone by
downloading our safe digging toolkit. It has social media
graphics, videos and more.

https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/
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https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/
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Dates: Tuesday, April 30th, 2024 —

41St nnn“al Friday, May 3, 2024.
l“int cl sc “tilities Location: The conference will be
_. )

held in beautiful Charleston, SC.

Registration: Attendee - $250
Guest/Spouse - $150

https://sc811.com/scucc/#tab-36096




IMPORTANT DATES 31

NCUDPRB NCLRPC STATE UCC

Tuesday, April 23 Wednesday, May 15th Friday, April 19th Tuesday, July 9th
10 am 11 am 8:00 am 10 am
NC811 Events Center, NC811 Events Center, Chetola Resort 410(()3hwarr11:)yt¥:1?\1}({2d,
Greensboro Greensboro Blowing Rock, NC ’
Visit https://udprb.nc.gov Visit https://ncucc.org contact Selgizﬂgcrgzg;%%r for
for location info for meeting link Stephanie Brown for a link
details.

stephanie@nc811.org

E11{MONTH



https://udprb.nc.gov/
https://ncucc.org/

April 22-28, 2024

Locator Safety & Appreciation

Locators bear the responsibility of creating

guidance for safe excavation. Accurate marks Week celebrates the essential and too
are the first line of defense against utility often underappreciated work of utility
damages and avoidable excavation injuries. locate technicians. Their accurate
T es T e ~-____ .. marks give confidence to everyone

working around utilities.

i https://www.excavationsafet
Locator Safety & Appreciation Week ya| liance.com/lsaw-home



https://www.excavationsafetyalliance.com/lsaw-home
https://www.excavationsafetyalliance.com/lsaw-home

CALENDAR

NC811 & NCUCC event
calendars can be found on
nc811.org or the nc811 app




DATA INSIGHTS

Locate Request, Transmissions,

County ticket volume and
distribution
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Locate Requests for NC March 2024 vs 2023

242,112
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MTD March 2024 — 220,706 / 2023 — 242,112=( -8.84%)
YTD 2024 — 673,881/ 2023 — 660,913 =+2.0%
Updates for March 2024 - (67,301) = 30.5% of volume / February 30.4% = -.1% (Decrease the month before)




Locate Requests for NC YTD 2024
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MTD March 2024 — 220,706 / 2023 — 242,112=( -8.84%)
YTD 2024 - 673,881/ 2023 -660,913=+2.0%
Updates for March 2024 - (67,301) = 30.5% of volume / February 30.4% = -.1% (Decrease the month before)




Transmissions for NC March 2024 vs 2023

1,293,812
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Transmissions MTD 2024— 1,169,742 / 2023 —1,293,812= (-9.6%)
Transmissions YTD 2024— 3,627,725 / 2023 —3,579,491= +1.3%




Transmissions for NC YTD 2024

3,627,725
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Transmissions MTD 2024— 1,169,742 / 2023 — 1,293,812 = ( -9.6%)
Transmissions YTD 2024~ 3,627,725 / 2023 —3,579,491= +1.3%




COUNTY TICKET

140 1392

8.4% 57.1% -40.4% -20.2%
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COUNTY TICKET YTD VS PREVIOUS
VOLUME YEAR

661

426

-35.6% -16.2%



COUNTY TICKET DISTRIBUTION - mARcH
Unon a3

FAIRVIEW 22
HEMBY BRIDGE 12
INDIAN TRAIL 1181
LAKE PARK 20
MARSHVILLE 286
MARVIN 100
MINT HILL 19
MONROE 2057
NEW SALEM 10
STALLINGS 918
UNION 14
UNIONVILLE 34
WAXHAW 1058
WEDDINGTON 269
WESLEY CHAPEL 78

WINGATE 336



DAMAGES

C( i Achﬂmus; DI R'I' Damage Information
Alliance Reporting Tool




Damages Reported for March

NC-Alamance
NC-Alexander
NC-Anson
NC-Beaufort
NC-Bladen
NC-Brunswick
NC-Buncombe
NC-Burke
NC-Cabarrus
NC-Caldwell
NC-Carteret
NC-Catawba
NC-Chatham
NC-Chowan
NC-Cleveland
NC-Columbus
NC-Craven
NC-Cumberland
NC-Currituck
NC-Dare
NC-Davidson
NC-Davie
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NC-Duplin
NC-Durham
NC-Edgecombe
NC-Forsyth
NC-Franklin
NC-Gaston
NC-Graham
NC-Granville
NC-Guilford
NC-Halifax
NC-Harnett
NC-Haywood
NC-Henderson
NC-Hoke
NC-Iredell
NC-Jackson
NC-Johnston
NC-Lee
NC-Lenoir
NC-Lincoln
NC-Macon
NC-Madison
NC-Martin
NC-McDowell
NC-Mecklenburg
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143

NC-Moore
NC-Nash
NC-New Hanover
NC-Northampton
NC-Onslow
NC-Orange
NC-Pamlico
NC-Pasquotank
NC-Pender
NC-Perquimans
NC-Person
NC-Pitt

NC-Polk
NC-Randolph
NC-Richmond
NC-Robeson
NC-Rockingham
NC-Rowan
NC-Rutherford
NC-Sampson
NC-Scotland
NC-Stanly
NC-Stokes
NC-Surry
NC-Transylvania

Grand Total 941

11 NC-Union
£2 NC-Vance
16

1 NC-Wake
11 NC-Warren
18

1 NC-Wayne

2 NC-Wilkes

/ NC-Wilson
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Damages in North Carolina 2024 vs 2023

JUN JUL
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Damages per 1000 Transmissions




Top 10 Callers for - Union

5 NATIONAL 431
ONDEMAND

4 SOUTHEAST 214
CONNECTIONS, LLC

6 CITY OF MONROE 135

8 MIGHTY SERVICES 103

CONNEX
10 COMMUNICATIONS, 80
INC



EDUCATION
TEAM

|

Ann Rushing Tami Groves Howard Corey Tyler Ross
Education Southeast Eastern Liaison Western Liaison
Manager Liaison

Parrish Steven Moore
Reddick Media Relations

Piedmont Liaison Specialist



fOI’ your (hance to win

During National Safe
Digging Month this April

Visit nc811.org to enter. Contest ends April 30th, 2024

[=]

April is National Safe Digging Month and it’s almost time to get

digging!! Entering the contest only takes a few minutes and you could
win $300 just by digging a few virtual holes.

https://nc811.org/dare-to-dig/



https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/
https://nc811.org/dare-to-dig/

Follow NCUCC on Facebook.
There we will post meeting info,
schedules, photos and videos and
joint conference updates.

Utility Coordinating Committ

fest. 1942)

facebook.com/ncuc
Cc1

THANKYQOU A copy of this presentation is available at
WWW.NCUCC.org

If this meeting was virtual or hybrid, a video is available on ncucc.org. Go to County
UCC's.

The video will be listed under the month and year the meeting took place.



April 2024

PLEASE CHECK IN THE "Did you get a reminder" BOX TO INDICATE YOU WERE IN ATTENDANCE
**PLEASE MARK OUT ANYONE YOU KNOW THAT NO LONGER ATTENDS**

ChimL T BT S ool een o IDid you get a
Last Name First Name = |Company Email Address " phone Number |réeminder
Groves Tami NC811 7 [tami@nc8ll.org 336-601-8644

Herring Marshel PNG marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688

Chapman Mary SEC " |mchapman@seconnections.com 704-340-8981

Rogers Paul Com WR v |progers@monroenc.org 704-282-5789 N
Keziah Justin Com Gas jkeziah@monroenc.org 704-288-8059

Atkinson Dwight Com Gas \ datkinson@meonroenc.org

Haney Marc Com Gas v |mhanev@monroenc.org 704-320-8372 v
Donahue Eric Com edonahue®monroenc.org 843-680-3286

Carrillo Manuel Com A 704-246-7648

Eudy Dennis NCDOT v/ |Deudy@ncdot.gov 704-218-5100

Talbert Pavid Colliers Engineering david.talbert@collierseng_com 704-699-2838

Hutchins Eric Ripple Fiber eric@ripplefiber.com 704-962-0256

Grogan William Ripple Fiber 704-292-5168

Kyler Martin Ripple Fiber 336-328-6696

Hall Samuel ucw samuel.hall@unioncountync.gov 704-242-0998

Sedotto John uUcw john.sedotto@unioncountync.gov 704-291-6679

Sanchez Irwin PNG sanchez.irwin@duke-energy.com 704-388-8118

Selby Darryl PNG darvl.selby@duke-energy.com 704-318-7279

McEwen Mike PNG michael.mcewen@duke-energy.com 704-288-9263

Sigmon Ryan PNG -~ rvan.sigmon@duke-energy.com 704-692-97%0

Greene Adam PNG o adam.greene@duke-energy.com 704-218-1547

Tucker Matthew PNG \\Nﬁ matthew.tucker3@duke-energy.com 704-635-0658

Valentine Todd PNG todd.valentine@duke-energy.com 704-989-7727 -
Hunter Nolan PNG

Eason Andrew PNG andrew.eason@duke-energy.com

Outen Dalton PNG




April 2024

PLEASE CHECK IN THE "Did you get a reminder" BOX TO INDICATE YOU WERE IN ATTENDANCE
**PLEASE MARK OUT ANYONE YOU KNOW THAT NO LONGER ATTENDS**

Kilroy Michael PNG michael.kilroy@duke-energy.com 704-989-7949
Kremer Matthew Ripple Fiber /\ matthew@ripplefiber.com 980-699-6635
Byrum Michael Ripple Fiber mike@ripplefiber.com 980-408-9122
Boyle Stephen Ripple Fiber steve@ripplefiber.com 980-275-2078
Funderburk Sammy Com Gas sfunderburk@monroenc.org 704-282-4620
Grogan Bill Ripple Fiber B@ripplefiber.com 704-292-5168
Martin Kyler Ripple Fiber kyler@ripplefiber.com 704-771-5298
Trickett Robert PNG robert.trickett@duke-energy.com 704-363-7977
Pillow William PNG William.Pillow@duke-energy.com 980-279-6560 Rw Ves
Faircloth Scott PNG Scott.Faircloth@duke-energy.com 704-282-8472
Spears Tionna PNG Tionna.spears@duke-energy.com 704-280-7067
Griffin Chase Com 7 bgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-6515 AT
Nzbors Ronya PNG \N\\\%\\qﬁl ronya.nabors@duke-energy.com 704-576-81558 |
Tyler Burris ComGas / thurris@monroenc.org 704-226-6084
Candler Bill BICT bil@bictusa.com 704-771-5298
Caleb BICT caleb@bictusa.com
Doukas Mary Metro-Tech mary.doukas@metro-techsystems.com 704-668-6151
Manus Brandy Metro-Tech brandy.manus@metro-techsystems.com 704-320-3436
Haney Marc Com Gas mhaney@monroenc.org 704-320-8772
Barrera Mayra SEC /| mayra.barrera@seconnections.com 980-293-0814
Flahive Luke NCDOT "/ |ifflahive@ncdot.gov 704-218-5180
Carter Lindsay Com Water clindsay@®monroe.nc.org 980-699-8170 .
i koA . e, 2 S| ST
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